BN Talal) A1 gal) A gauid) da s2al
ASIAN INTERNATIONAL (P) SCHOOL

Esl; 1988
AIS/PARENT/2024-25/ 22 ' 23" August 2024

CIRCULAR-22
NOTIFICATION — PAYMENT OF REVISED FEES: ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25
Dear Parents,

Greetings!

Kindly be informed that as per the notification revised from ADEK , the fee structure for the academic year
2024-25 has been revised which is effective from April 2024.The revised fee structure is appended below.
All parents are requested to pay the balance amount due to be paid as per the revised fee structure on or
before 02nd September 2024 with the school accounts directly. The pending revised fee to be paid by
each grade student is annexed along with this circular.

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE FOR AY 2024-25
BN (BUS FEE MENTIONED IS FOR THE RUWAIS AREA)

TUITION | 80C TRANSP TUITION | TRANSPORT | rumon 50 1 o
1504 400 1121.50 1128 1121.50 1128 6403
1740 400 1121.50 1305 1121.50 1305 6993
2356 500 1121.50 1767 1121.50 1767 8633
2356 500 1121.50 1767 1121.50 1767 8633
3040 500 1121.50 2280 1121.50 2280 10343
3040 500 1121.50 2280 1121.50 2280 10343
3040 500 1121.50 2280 1121.50 2280 10343
3604 600 1121.50 2703 1121.50 2703 11853
3592 600 1121.50 2694 1121.50 2694 11823
3592 600 1121.50 2694 1121.50 2694 11823
4168 700 1121.50 3126 1121.50 3126 13363
4376 700 1121.50 3282 1121.50 3282 13883
5048 800 1121.50 3786 1121.50 3786 15663
5292 800 1121.50 3969 1121.50 3969 16273

*Bus fee AED 2243 (for 10 months) for students travelling from inside Ruwais city
**The revised bus fee for students from Outside Ruwais city will be intimated shortly.

We app1ec1ate : -ation in paying pending dues before the last date mentioned.
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ASIAN INTERNATIONAL (P) SCHOOL

Annexure to Circular-22 dated 23 August 2024
BALANCE AMOUNT OF REVISED FEE TO BE PAID : AY 2024-25

As per the ADEK notification, the school fee for the AY 2024-25 has been revised effective from
April 2024, Parents who have paid the fees are required to pay the balance fee as per the details
given below. The balance amount due to be paid is to be cleared either before 02 September 2024
or along with the second quarter fee as applicable. The revised fee details given is for the students
residing in Ruwais City. For outside Ruwais city, a separate circular along with details of

pending fees will be issued.

For Students who paid only SV |
Grade Term-1 fee = oo
Tuition | School | Total fee | Tuition | School | Total fee
Fee | bus Fee | pending Fee | bus Fee | pending
KG1 44 259 303 110 518 628
KG 2 2 259 614 130 518 648
GR1&GR?2 72 259 331 180 518 698
GR3to GRS 92 259 351 230 518 748
GR 6 108 259 367 270 518 788
GR7&GR 8 108 259 367 270 518 788
GR 9 128 259 387 320 518 838
GR 10 132 259 391 330 518 848
GR 11 152 259 411 380 518 898
GR 12 160 259 419 400 518 918
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